

ELECTION OF DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN FOR KPERS RETIRES

- **Important** A KPERS *retiree* who is now an elected official with the Kansas Legislature uses this form to elect to have his or her employer contribute to the Kansas Public Employees Deferred Compensation Plan on his or her behalf. Retired KPERS members cannot participate in KPERS as an active member.
- Contact Us toll free: 1-888-275-5737 phone: 785-296-6166 fax: 785-296-6638 email: kpers@kpers.org web site: kpers.org mail: 611 S. Kansas Ave., Suite 100, Topeka, KS 66603
- Part A Notice Please read this notice before signing this form.

Any member of the legislature who is a retired member of the Kansas Public Employees Retirement System, on or after the effective date of this act, may elect to have the state agency employing such employee, who has filed an election as provided and who has entered into an employee participation agreement, as provided by K.S.A. 74-4911f and amendments thereto for deferred compensation pursuant to the Kansas Public Employees Deferred Compensation Plan, contribute to such plan on such employee's behalf an amount equal to 8 percent of the employee's per diem salary.

In the event that any such member who is a retired member of the Kansas Public Employees Retirement System fails to file this election, it shall be presumed that such member has elected not to participate in the deferred compensation plan as provided in K.S.A. 74-4911f.

■ Part B - Election			
Ι,	(name),	(Social Security number)	, holding the office
of	, an elected office o	of the State of Kansas, being advised of	f the provisions
of K.S.A. 74-4911f, as amended by 2003 House	e Bill 2014, do hereby e	elect (mark one):	
□ to participate in the Kansas Public Employ□ not to participate in the Kansas Public Employ	•		
The effective date for this election is	(mont	:h/day/year).	
Retiree Signature:		Month/Day/Year:	//
Director, Legislative Administrative Services Si	ignature:	Month/Day/Year:	//